Page - 01Page - 01
RS-485 Transceiver
CMx21D485H-E Series Features
Single input power supply
No isolated output power pin
Up to 256 nodes can be connected
Extremely low electromagnetic radiation (EMI)
Operating temperature range: -40°C ~ +85°C
Integrated isolation, signal isolation, and bus ESD protection
3 years warranty
Applications
Coal mining industry
Building automation
Industrial communication
Power monitoring
Model Numbering
CM321D485H-E / CM521D485H-E modules primarily convert logic levels to RS-485 protocol differential levels while
providing signal isolation. These are RS-485 protocol transceiver modules that integrate power isolation, signal
isolation, RS-485 communication, and bus protection using IC integration technology. The product includes a built-in
regulated isolated power supply, achieving 2500VDC electrical isolation. The module can be easily embedded into
user equipment, enabling easy connection to an RS-485 protocol network.
Selection Guide
Power Supply
Voltage Range
(VDC)
Quiescent
Current
(mA, Typ)
Max.
Operating
Current (mA)
Transmiss
ion Baud
Rate (kbps)
Node
Count
(pcs)
Product Model Type
3.3
(3.15~3.45） 36 130 500 256 High SpeedCM321D485H-E
5
(4.75~5.25)
32 100 500 256 High SpeedCM521D485H-E
CREATING THE NEW SOLUTION
Page - 01Page - 02
RS-485 Transceiver
INPUT  Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Operating Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage VCC
CM321D485H-E
CM521D485H-E 4.75
3.15 3.3
5
3.45
5.25
VDC
VDC
TXD Logic Level
High Level VIH 0.7VCC -- VCC+0.5 VDC
Low Level VIL 0 -- 0.3VCC VDC
RXD Logic Level
High Level
Low Level
VOH
VOL
2.0
--
--
-- 0.8
-- VDC
VDC
CON Control Level High Level VCON_H
2.3
3.8
--
--
VCC+0.5
VCC+0.5
VDC
VDC
Low Level VCON_L 0 -- 0.3VCC VDC
TXD Drive Current ITXD -- -- 2 mA
CON drive current ICON -- 5 -- mA
RXD Output Current IRXD -- -- 2 mA
TXD Pull-up Resistor RTXD -- 5.1 -- kΩ